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LIST OF ATTENDANCES 
 

NATIONAL COORDINATING 
COMMITTEE (NCC) 

 
Indonesia 
 
Mr. Ari Prabowo 
Head of Cooperation, Public Relation and 
Data Section  
Research and Human Resource of Marine 
and Fisheries Agency, Ministry of Marine 
Affairs and Fisheries, of Indonesia 
Phone/Mobile: +62 811 9079 77 
Email: ariprabowo@kkp.go.id 
 
Mr. Yusuf Qohary 
Staff of Research and Human Resource of 
Marine and Fisheries Agency, Ministry of 
Marine Affairs and Fisheries of Indonesia 
Phone/Mobile: +62 8569 2345 830 
Email: yusuf.qohary@kkp.go.id  
 
Mr. Kadarusman 
Research Scientist/ Lecturer Jakarta 
Fisheries University Ministry of Marine 
Affairs and Fisheries of Indonesia 
Phone/Mobile: +62 812 1022 0725  
Email: kadarusman@kkp.go.id 
 
Ms. Airin Melisa 
Cooperation Analyst Secretariat of 
Directorate General Marine Spatial 
Management, Ministry of Marine Affairs 
and Fisheries / Secretariat of Indonesia 
NCC 
Phone/Mobile: +62 812 33 30 2928 
Email: airinmelisa2013@gmail.com 
 
Mr. Novi Susetyo Adi 
Researcher of Research and Human 
Resource of Marine and Fisheries Agency, 
Ministry of Marine Affairs and Fisheries 
of Indonesia 
Phone/Mobile: +62 812 8811 8003 
Email: novi_marineoptics@yahoo.com 
 
Malaysia 
Assoc. Prof. Dr. Ramzah Dambul 
Deputy Secretary General (STI) of 
Ministry of Science, Technology and 
Innovation (MOSTI), Malaysia 
Phone/Mobile: +603 8885 8016 
Email: rdambul@mosti.gov.my 

 
Ms. Sabrina Kamin 
Principal Assistant Secretary of  Ministry 
of Science, Technology and Innovation 
(MOSTI), Malaysia 
Phone/Mobile:  +60399958062 / 
+60172420996 
Email: sabrina@mosti.gov.my 
 
Papua New Guinea 
 
Ms. Martha Wamo 
PNG CTI Liaison Officer of Conservation 
and Environment Protection Authority of 
Papua New Guinea 
Phone/Mobile: (675) 70344831 / (675) 
3014500 
Email: mrthwm47@gmail.com 
 
Philippines 
 
Prof. Porfirio Miel Aliño 
Research Professor (Community Ecology) 
of University of the Philippines Diliman, 
The Marine Science Institute, the 
Philippines 
Phone/Mobile: +675 71178324 / +675 
3267 392 
Email: alinopeny018@gmail.com 
 
Solomon Islands 
 
Ms. Mary Margarita Tahu 
Environmental Studies Lecturer of 
Solomon Islands National University 
(SINU) (Representative of the Ministry of 
Environment, Climate Change and 
Disaster Management of Solomon Islands) 
Phone/Mobile: (677) 7821601 
Email: mary.tahu@sinu.edu.sb 
 
Timor-Leste 
 
Mr. Jose Nunes 
Senior Staff of Fisheries of Ministry of 
Agriculture and Fisheries, Timor-Leste 
Phone/Mobile: +670 77425090 
Email: josenunes147@yahoo.co.id 
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UNIVERSITY 

 

Dr. Luky Adrianto 
Dean of Fisheries and Marine Sciences 
Faculty Bogor Agricultural University, 
Indonesia 
Phone/Mobile: +62 81 1110 6865 
Email: lukyadrianto@gmail.com 
 
Prof. Daniel M. Rosyid 
Dean of Marine Technology Faculty 
Institut Teknologi Sepuluh Nopember, 
Indonesia 
Phone/Mobile: +62 813 3527 2761 
Email: dmrosyid@gmail.com 
 
Dr. Nita Rukminasari 
Senior Lecturer of Research and 
Development Center Marine, Coastal and 
Small Islands Hasanuddin University, 
Indonesia 
Phone/Mobile: +62 813 4364 7417 
Email: nitasari_02@hotmail.com 
 
Prof. Markus T. Lasut 
Head of Post Graduate Study Program 
University of Sam Ratulangi, Indonesia 
Phone/Mobile: +62 852 9807 0889 
Email: lasut.markus@unsrat.ac.id 
 
Dr. Johnny Budiman 
Senior Lecturer of Fisheries and Marine 
Science Faculty University of Sam 
Ratulangi, Indonesia 
Phone/Mobile: +62 813 4058 5848 
Email: budimanjj@yahoo.com 
 
Prof. Dr. Mazlan Bin Abd. Ghaffar 
Deputy Vice Chancellor (Research And 
Innovation) of Universiti Malaysia 
Terengganu, Terengganu, Malaysia 
Phone/Mobile: +60 193266263 / 
6096685150 
Email: mag@umt.edu.my 
 
Dr. Ahmad Faisal Mohamad Ayob 
Director of International Centre Universiti 
Malaysia Terengganu 
Phone/Mobile: +60 179064733 
Email: ahmad.faisal@umt.edu.my 
 
Dr. Jarina Mohd Jani 
Program Chair (Environmental Research) / 
Senior Lecturer of School of Marine and 

Environmental Sciences Universiti 
Malaysia Terengganu, Malaysia 
Phone/Mobile: (6)019 958 0588 
Email: jarina@umt.edu.my 
 
Prof. Simon Saulei 
Leader of Discipline of Biological 
Sciences School of Natural and Physical 
Sciences 
The University of Papua New Guinea, 
Papua New Guinea 
Phone/Mobile: +675 71178324 / +675 
3267 392 
Email: smsaulei@gmail.com 
 
Prof. Prem Prakash Rai 
Dean of the School of Natural Resources 
and Applied Science Solomon Islands 
National University, Solomon Islands 
Phone/Mobile: +677 7496077 
Email: pprai.prem@gmail.com 
 
Prof. Francisco Miguel Martins 
Rector of  Universidade National Timor 
Lorosa’e (UNTL), Timor-Leste 
Phone/Mobile: +670 77327435 / 7304 
0202 
Email: 
franciscomiguel_martins@yahoo.com / 
reitor@untl.edu.tl 
 
Prof.Carlito de Araújo Mali Code 
Dean of the Faculty of Agriculture 
Universidade National Timor Lorosa’e 
(UNTL), Timor-Leste 
Phone/Mobile: +670 77087733 
Email: litocarlitocode@gmail.com 
 
Mr. Abilio da Fonseca 
Lecturer of Oriental University of Timor-
Leste (Univercidade Oriental de Timor-
Leste), Timor-Leste 
Phone/Mobile: +670 7799 1032 
Email: abiliodaf@rocketmail.com 
 
Prof. Marcus Lane 
Dean of College of Science and 
Engineering  
James Cook University, Australia 
Phone/Mobile: +61 430 537 736 
Email: deancmes@jcu.edu.au 
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Dr. Naomi Gardiner 
Senior Lecturer of College of Science & 
Engineering James Cook University, 
Australia 
Phone/Mobile: +61 402 677010 
Email: naomi.gardiner@jcu.edu.au 
 
Prof. Peter Mumby 
Professor of University of Queensland, 
School of Biological Sciences, St. Lucia, 
Australia 
Phone/Mobile: +617 33651686 
Email: p.j.mumby@uq.edu.au 
 

OBSERVER 
 

Dr. Iskandar 
Dean of Fisheries and Marine Sciences 
Faculty Padjajaran University, Indonesia 
Phone/Mobile: +62 818 223938 
Email: iskandar@unpad.ac.id  
 
Dr. Yudi Nurul Ihsan 
Vice Dean of Fisheries and Marine 
Sciences Faculty Padjajaran University, 
Indonesia  
Phone/Mobile: +62 821 2761 5924 
Email: yn.ikhsan@yahoo.de 
 
Mr. Daniel H. Ndahawali 
Lecturer of Polytechnic Marine and 
Fisheries Bitung, Indonesia 
Phone/Mobile: +62 898 8166 4274 
Email: ndahawalidaniel@gmail.com 
 
Dr. I Wayan Gede Astawa Karang 
Vice Dean for Academic Affairs of 
Faculty of Marine Science and Fisheries 
University of Udayana, Indonesia 
Phone/Mobile: +62 361702802 
Email: gedekarang@unud.ac.id 
 
Dr. Takahiro Osawa 
Vice Director of CRESOS/ Udayana 
University, Indonesia 
Phone/Mobile: +62 812-3886-884 
Email: osawaunud@gmail.com 
 
Dr. Ejria Saleh 
Deputy Director (Academic and 
International) of Universiti Malaysia 
Sabah Borneo Marine Research, Malaysia 
InstitutePhone/Mobile: +60 19-880 1702 
Email: ejsaleh@ums.edu.my 

 
Mr. Muhammad Ali Syed Hussien 
Lecturer 
CTI Sabah Office, Malaysia 
Phone/Mobile: +6016 2398111 
Email: ali@ums.edu.my / 
tilan@yahoo.com  
 
Dr. Ir. Eddi Sedercor Melatunan 
Education and Cultural Attach of The 
Embassy of the Republic of Indonesia in 
Republic Democratic of Timor-Leste 
Phone/Mobile: +675 7558 1447 
Email: eddiemelatunan@yahoo.com 
 
Ms. Mareska Mantik 
Advisor for Sulu Sulawesi Seascape 
Project of Deutsche Gesellschaft für 
Internationale Zusammenarbeit (GIZ) 
Phone/Mobile: +62 811 435 575 
Email: mareska.mantik@giz.id 
 
Ms. Yosephine Avi 
Finance Advisor / Project Inititation 
Specialist of ADB/ CTI-CFF Regional 
Secretariat 
Phone/Mobile:  +62 812 3635 0827 
Email: project.initiation@cticff.org 
 

 
COORDINATOR OF CTI-CFF 
UNIVERSITY PARTNERSHIP 

 
Prof. Grevo Gerung 
Dean of Fisheries and Marine Science 
Faculty  
University of Sam Ratulangi, Indonesia 
Phone/Mobile: +62 812 4402 797 
Email: grevogerung@unsrat.ac.id/ 
ggrevo@hotmail.com 
 
 

CTI-CFF  
REGIONAL SECRETARIAT  

 
Prof. Widi A. Pratikto, Ph.D 
Executive Director  
CTI-CFF Regional Secretariat  
Email : ed@cticff.org  
 
Dr. Muhammad Lukman 
Technical Program Senior Manager 
CTI-CFF Regional Secretariat 
Phone/Mobile: +62-813-411-216-60 
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Email: lukman.lucky@cticff.org  
 
Dr. Wilmy Pelle 
Lecturer  
University of Sam Ratulangi, Indonesia/ 
Rapporteur 
Phone/Mobile: +62 853 8849 7070 
Email: wilmyp@yahoo.com  
 
Dr. Indri Manembu 
Lecturer 
University of Sam Ratulangi, Indonesia/ 
Rapporteur 
Phone/Mobile: +62 813 4006 8281 
Email: indrimanembu@gmail.com  
 
Ms. Dita Primaoktasa 
Technical Program Assistant (Rapporteur) 
CTI-CFF Regional Secretariat 
Phone/Mobile: +62 812 3398 2293 
Email: ditasentajati@gmail.com  
 
Mr. Cepy F. Syahda 
Finance and Administrative Senior 
Manager 
CTI-CFF Regional Secretariat  
Phone/Mobile: +62-815-134-622-11 
Email: cfsyahda@cticff.org  
 
Mr. Toni M. Arman 
HRD and Office Management Manager 
CTI-CFF Regional Secretariat 
Phone/Mobile: +62 816-4852-579 
Email: tmarman@cticff.org  
 
Mr. Andie Wibianto 
Communication and Information Manager 
CTI-CFF Regional Secretariat 
Tel: +62 856-7653-939  
Email: andiewibi@cticff.org  
 
Mr. Ilham Perintis 
Protocol & Convention Services Manager 
CTI-CFF Regional Secretariat 
Phone/Mobile: +62-811-2330-705 
Email: iperintis@cticff.org  
 
Mr. Muhamad Alvin Pahlevi 
Assistant Manager for Administrative 
Affairs 
CTI-CFF Regional Secretariat 
Phone/Mobile: +62 812-1894-0853 
Email: apahlevi@cticff.org   
   

Mr. Arezka Ari Hantyanto 
Legal and Agreement Ast. Manager 
Regional Secretariat  
Phone/Mobile: +62 812-8285-0336  
Email: ahantyanto@cticff.org 
 
Ms. Kirana Agustina 
Communication and Information Assistant 
CTI-CFF Regional Secretariat  
Phone/Mobile: +62 812-2344-1188 
Email: k.agustina@cticff.org  
 
Mr. Medy Kesuma Putra 
IT Software Assistant 
CTI-CFF Regional Secretariat 
Phone/Mobile: +62 858-1377-3577 
Email: mkesuma@cticff.org  
  
 Ms. Destyariani L. Putri 
Technical Program Assistant 
CTI-CFF Regional Secretariat 
Phone/Mobile: +62-856-493-125-37 
Email: dlputri@cticff.org    
 
Ms. Maria Deswita Br. Turnip 
Technical Program Assistant 
CTI-CFF Regional Secretariat 
Phone/Mobile: +62 812-3572-9242 
Email: mdeswita@cticff.org  
 
Mr. Windu Margono 
IT Services Support 
CTI-CFF Regional Secretariat 
Phone/Mobile:+62 878-8228-8415 
Email: wmargono@cticff.org  
 
Mr. Frengky Sihombing 
Office Management Support 
CTI-CFF Regional Secretariat 
Phone/Mobile: +62 823 4968 7921 
Email: frengkiiharry@gmail.com 
 
 

 
 


